4
*:  Same for 24 VDC and 48 VDC.
Characteristics vary with the voltage of
the main circuit for SERVOPACKs
Model Designations
SGMMV
Code Specifications
1 Without options
C
With holding brake
(24 VDC, flange size:
25 mm×25 mm)
Code Specifications
B3 3.3 W
B5 5.5 W
B9 11 W
A1 10 W
A2 20 W
A3 30 W
Code Specifications
2 Straight (Standard)
A
Straight with flat seats
(Optional)
Code Specifications
A Standard
Code Specifications
A
200 VAC
(Flange size: 25 mm×25 mm)
E 24 VDC/48 VDC*
SGMMV - A1 A 2 A 2 1
mini Series
Servomotor
SGMMV
Rotary Servomotors
7th
digit
6th
digit
5th
digit
4th
digit
3rd
digit
1st+2nd
digits
1st+2nd digits Rated Output
3rd digit Power Supply Voltage
Code Specifications
2 17-bit absolute
4th digit Serial Encoder
5th digit Design Revision Order

・ When the cable length exceeds 20 m, be sure to use a relay encoder cable.
・ If the main circuit cable for the servomotor causes the line-to-line voltage to drop, the
intermittent duty zone of the torque-motor speed characteristics may become smaller.
1Servomotor Main Circuit Cable
Name Length
Order No.
Specifications Details
Standard Type Flexible Type*
For
Servomotor
without Holding
Brakes
3 m JZSP-CF1M00-03-E JZSP-CF1M20-03-E
(1)
5 m JZSP-CF1M00-05-E JZSP-CF1M20-05-E
10 m JZSP-CF1M00-10-E JZSP-CF1M20-10-E
15 m JZSP-CF1M00-15-E JZSP-CF1M20-15-E
20 m JZSP-CF1M00-20-E JZSP-CF1M20-20-E
30 m JZSP-CF1M00-30-E JZSP-CF1M20-30-E
40 m JZSP-CF1M00-40-E JZSP-CF1M20-40-E
50 m JZSP-CF1M00-50-E JZSP-CF1M20-50-E
For
Servomotor
with Holding
Brakes
3 m JZSP-CF1M10-03-E JZSP-CF1M30-03-E
(2)
5 m JZSP-CF1M10-05-E JZSP-CF1M30-05-E
10 m JZSP-CF1M10-10-E JZSP-CF1M30-10-E
15 m JZSP-CF1M10-15-E JZSP-CF1M30-15-E
20 m JZSP-CF1M10-20-E JZSP-CF1M30-20-E
30 m JZSP-CF1M10-30-E JZSP-CF1M30-30-E
40 m JZSP-CF1M10-40-E JZSP-CF1M30-40-E
50 m JZSP-CF1M10-50-E JZSP-CF1M30-50-E
Ｌ
SERVOPACK End Servomotor End
Ｂ
Ｂ

Holding Brakes
Selecting Cables for SERVOPACKs with DC Power Input
Note: No polarity for connection to a holding brake.
1Encoder Cables (Length: 20 m or less)
Name Length
Order No.
Specifications Details
Standard Type Flexible Type*1
Cable with
Connectors
(For Incremental
Encoder)
3 m JZSP-CMP00-03-E JZSP-CMP10-03-E
(1)
5 m JZSP-CMP00-05-E JZSP-CMP10-05-E
10 m JZSP-CMP00-10-E JZSP-CMP10-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP00-15-E JZSP-CMP10-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP00-20-E JZSP-CMP10-20-E
Cable with
Connectors*2
(For Absolute
Encoder, with
a Battery Case)
3 m JZSP-CSP19-03-E JZSP-CSP29-03-E
(2)
5 m JZSP-CSP19-05-E JZSP-CSP29-05-E
10 m JZSP-CSP19-10-E JZSP-CSP29-10-E
15 m JZSP-CSP19-15-E JZSP-CSP29-15-E
20 m JZSP-CSP19-20-E JZSP-CSP29-20-E
SERVOPACK-end
Connector Kit
JZSP-CMP9-1-E
Soldered
(3)
Encoder-end
Connector Kit
JZSP-CMP9-2-E
Soldered
Cables
5 m JZSP-CMP09-05-E JZSP-CSP39-05-E 20 m Max.
(4)
10 m JZSP-CMP09-10-E JZSP-CSP39-10-E
15 m JZSP-CMP09-15-E JZSP-CSP39-15-E
20 m JZSP-CMP09-20-E JZSP-CSP39-20-E
*1: Use flexible cables for movable sections such as robot arms.
*2: When the battery is connected to the host controller, no battery case is required. If so, use a cable for incremental encoders.
Connector (Crimped)
(Molex Japan Co., Ltd.)

Red/
pink
Orange Green
17
Rotary MotorsRotary Motors
Servomotors
SGMMV
Rotary Motors
Selecting Cables for SERVOPACKs with DC Power Input
Name Length
Order No.
Standard Type
Specifications Details
①  Cable with Connectors
(For incremental and absolute encoder)
30 m JZSP-UCMP00-30-E
(1)40 m JZSP-UCMP00-40-E
50 m JZSP-UCMP00-50-E
②  Cable with a Battery Case
(Required when an absolute encoder is used*)
0.3 m JZSP-CSP12-E (2)
③Cables
30 m JZSP-CMP19-30-E
(3)40 m JZSP-CMP19-40-E
50 m JZSP-CMP19-50-E
*: Not required when connecting a battery to the host controller.
1Relay Encoder Cables (For extending from 30 to 50 m)
(1) Wiring Specifications for Cable with Connectors
3

SERVOPACK
(See page 22.)
1Servomotor Main Circuit Cable
Name Length
Order No.
Specifications Details
Standard Type Flexible Type*
For
Servomotor
without
Holding
Brakes
3 m JZSP-CF2M00-03-E JZSP-CF2M20-03-E
(1)
5 m JZSP-CF2M00-05-E JZSP-CF2M20-05-E
10 m JZSP-CF2M00-10-E JZSP-CF2M20-10-E
15 m JZSP-CF2M00-15-E JZSP-CF2M20-15-E
20 m JZSP-CF2M00-20-E JZSP-CF2M20-20-E
30 m JZSP-CF2M00-30-E JZSP-CF2M20-30-E
40 m JZSP-CF2M00-40-E JZSP-CF2M20-40-E
50 m JZSP-CF2M00-50-E JZSP-CF2M20-50-E
For
Servomotor
with
Holding
Brakes
3 m JZSP-CF2M03-03-E JZSP-CF2M23-03-E
(2)
5 m JZSP-CF2M03-05-E JZSP-CF2M23-05-E
10 m JZSP-CF2M03-10-E JZSP-CF2M23-10-E
15 m JZSP-CF2M03-15-E JZSP-CF2M23-15-E
20 m JZSP-CF2M03-20-E JZSP-CF2M23-20-E
30 m JZSP-CF2M03-30-E JZSP-CF2M23-30-E
40 m JZSP-CF2M03-40-E JZSP-CF2M23-40-E
50 m JZSP-CF2M03-50-E JZSP-CF2M23-50-E
Ｌ
Servomotor End
50 mm
SERVOPACK End